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No. 303, S.] 	 [Published June 12, 1925. 

CHAPTER 282. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.62 of the statutes, 

relating to the use of fyke nets in Rock and Jefferson counties. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.62 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (29.62) (1) The state conservation commis-
sion is authorized to take rough fish by means of seines only, or 
cause the same to be so taken, from any of the inland waters of 
this state other than those specified in subsection (2), whenever 
it shall find that such fish are detrimental to, retard the propaga-
tion of, or destroy game fish therein, except that * * * nets 
may be used in * * * Lakes Winnebago, liTinneconne, Poy-
gan, Butte des Morts, Little Butte des Morts, Puelcaway, the 
Wolf and Fox rivers and in any lakes located in counties which 
are entirely north of forty-four degrees thirty minutes north 
latitude. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1925. 

No. 124, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 283. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph and paragraph 

(b) of subsection (1) of section 20.56 of the statutes, relating 
to firemen's associations, a. nd making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph and paragraph (b) 

of subsection (1) of section 20.56 of the statutes are amended to 
read : (20.56) (1) (Introductory paragraph) Annually, be-
ginning July 1, * * * 1925, * * * four thousand dol-
lars, for state aid to firemen's associations, to be distributed as 
follows: 
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(b) On or before the first day of September of each year there 
shall be paid to the treasurer of each association filing such state-
ment, and having held during the year a firemen's tournament 
actually participated in by companies from not less than five 
cities or villages in the state, and having previously held at least 
five annual tournaments, a sum equal to eighty per cent of the 
amount disbursed by said association for prizes and premiums 
in all competitions and contests held by such association during 
the twelve months ending on such first day of July ; but not ex-
ceeding * * * four thousand dollars to the Wisconsin state 
firemen's association or three hundred dollars, to any district 
association in any year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1925. 

No. 27, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER. 284. 

AN ACT to amend the title of chapter 147 of the statutes, to re-
number sections 147.01 to 147.10, inclusive, to create sections 
147.01 to 147.12, inclusive, relating to treating the sick and 
providing for examination and registration in the basic 
sciences, and to create section 20.433, appropriating the fees 
collected therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The title of chapter 147 of the statutes is amended 

to read: * * * Treating The Sick. 
SECTION 2. Sections 147.01 to 147.10, inclusive, of the statutes, 

are respectively renumbered to be sections 147.13 to 147.22, in-
clusive. 

SECTION 3. Twelve new sections of the statutes are created, to 
be numbered and to read : 

147.01 (1) Definitions. The "basic science law" is sections 
147.01 to 147.12, inclusive, and as used therein : 

To "treat the sick" is to examine into the fact, condition, or 
cause of human health or disease, or to treat, operate, prescribe, 
or advise for the same, or to undertake, offer, advertise, announce, 


